04-21-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PCRM PTO-1594 RI SHEET Patent and Trademark Office Fev. 6-93) NLYOMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102425308 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 4.16 by 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): LYNX Services, L.L.C. LYNX Services from PPG, L.L.C. Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u> - Intellectual ☐ Association [] Individual(s) Property ☐ Limited Partnership [] General Partnership Street Address: One PPG Place [] Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Corporation, Kansas City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15272 For itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes 🗵 No ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Assignment □ Merger ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Limited Liability Corporation, Kansas ☑ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic □ Other representative designation is attached: Harch 19, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

Yes Application number(s) or Registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Trademark Application No.(s) 78/027,512 C. Abandoned Trademark Application (No.(s) N/A Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ \$40.00 John W. McIlvaine ☑ Enclosed Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon \square Authorized to be charged to deposit account Orkin & Hanson, P.C. Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 8. Deposit account number: 436 Seventh Avenue (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Pittsburgh State PA ZIP: 15219-1818 04/18/2003 TDIAZI 00000074 78027512 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John W. McIlvaine April 10, 2003 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 34,219 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

STATE OF KANSAS

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE RON THORNBURGH



To all to whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, RON THORNBURGH, Secretary of State of the State of Kansas, do hereby certify that I am the custodian of records of the State of Kansas relating to limited liability companies and that I am the proper official to execute this certificate.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that LYNX SERVICES FROM PPG, L.L.C. is a regularly and properly organized limited liability company under the laws of the state of Kansas, having been incorporated in Kansas on the 28th day of February, A.D. 1994.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that a certificate of amendment was filed in this office December 6, 2000 changing the corporate name from LYNX SERVICES FROM PPG, L.L.C. to LYNX SERVICES, L.L.C.

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY that LYNX SERVICES, L.L.C. has paid all fees and franchise taxes due this office and is in good standing according to the records now on file in the office of Secretary of State.

ARY OF STATE OF KA

RECORDED: 04/16/2003

In testimony whereof: I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed my official seal Done at the City of Topeka, this 19th day of March, A.D. 2001.

RON THORNBURGH SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0533